Terms and Conditions

Last Updated August 4, 2015.

Please read these Terms and Conditions carefully before using the www.paisleytoadstudio.com website (the Service) operated by Paisley Toad Studio. Your access to and use of the Service is conditioned on your acceptance of and compliance with these Terms and Conditions which apply to all visitors, users and other who access or use the Service.

Intellectual Property

Rights to all artworks, designs, and logo belong solely to Paisley Toad Studio and the artist/ owner of the business. All copyright, trademark, design rights, patents and other intellectual property rights (registered or unregistered) in and on Paisley Toad Studio's website, Facebook page, marketing materials, email correspondence or any other online presence pertaining to Paisley Toad Studio belong solely to Paisley Toad Studio and to the artist/owner of the business. Nothing in the Terms and Conditions grants you a right or license to use any trade mark, design right or copyright owned or controlled by Paisley Toad Studio. Images, whether taken from previously mentioned online sources or from physical products, may not be used at any time by anyone other than the artist/owner of the business for any purposes or for any reason. The purchase of a physical or digital copy, product, or an original piece, is not a purchase of the rights to that piece or product and does not give the purchaser any rights to use any works for their own personal or business gains in any way. No artworks, designs, products may be altered, copied, or reproduced except by the artist. Manipulation of any physical or digital copies, products, or originals for personal or financial gain is strictly forbidden.

Termination

Paisley Toad Studio may terminate or suspend your subscription to any correspondence from the studio via the sign up form at any time, with or without prior notice or liability, for any reason whatsoever, including without limitation if you breach the Terms and Conditions. Paisley Toad Studio may also terminate, or "block", your access to and use of the studio's Facebook page with or without notice or liability if you breach the Terms and Conditions and/or are found to be abusing the services or the studio or any persons associated with the studio in any way. If abusive behaviors or actions toward Paisley Toad Studio or persons associated with the studio, whether through the website, Facebook page or other social media, email, phone, in-person, or any other form of contact, arise/persist then appropriate legal actions will be undertaken.

Links to Other Web Sites

Paisley Toad Studio's website may contain links to outside websites and/or services that are not owned or controlled by Paisley Toad Studio. Paisley Toad Studio has no control over, and assumes no responsibility for, the content, privacy policies, or practices of any outside websites or services. You further acknowledge and agree that Paisley Toad Studio shall not be responsible or liable, directly or indirectly, for any damage or loss caused or alleged to be caused by or in connection with use of or reliance on any such content, goods, or services available on or through any such websites or services. Please read the terms and conditions and privacy policies of any outside websites or services you visit.

Paisley Toad Studio reserves the right to modify these terms and conditions at any time with or

without notice. Please review these terms periodically for any changes. By using this site and its services you agree to these Terms and Conditions. Please contact Paisley Toad Studio with any questions.